

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5158 OF 2003

MOHINI AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. T.N. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Toabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of and the compromise petition shall form part of the order. No costs.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5158 OF 2003

Mohini Agarwal  
...Appellant (s)

Versus

Raj Kumar Agarwal  
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Today both the parties are present in Court and in their presence their counsel

stated that they have compromised the entire litigation between the parties. We asked

them to file a compromise petition when the case was taken up before recess. Thereafter

compromise petition has been filed. One of the terms of compromise is that respondent-

Raj Kumar Agarwal shall pay a sum of Rupees three lakhs to the appellant-Mohini

Agarwal within a period of one month from today. Both the parties agree that the said

payment shall be made by a Bank draft drawn in favour of Smt. Mohini Agarwal on a

Bank payable at Gwalior on the terms enumerated in the compromise petition.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of and the compromise petition shall form part of the order. No costs.

.....J.

(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.

(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,

March 17, 2005.